
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  

.PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION JAMSHORO 

  

Phone No.022-9210353 NO: TC/ 	(( 

Jamshoro dated: - 

OF 2017, 

a8/02/2017. 

 

To, 

  

 

The Deputy Director (A & F), 
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Sindh, 

Government of Sindh, 
KARACHI.  

SUBJECT: - TENDER NOTICE. 

 

    

It is to inform a copy of Tender Inviting Notice No. TC/380 

dated:-23/02/2017 (01 No) i/c Bid documents is submitted herewith for 

putting it on Government of Sindh's Web Site for wide publicity. 

Your kind co-operation will be highly appreciated. 

D.A/As Above 
NIT 01 No:& DD 
Hard Copy/Procurement 
Plan/Procurement Committee 
&Redress Grievances/Complaints 
Committee order. 

(SHARQUE HUSSAIN HEMON) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION 
JAMSHORO  



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DIVISION JAMSHORO  

Phone No. 022-9210330 	E-Mail eephed2007jamshoro@gmail.com   

NO.TC/ 3 8 D 	OF 2017, 	Jamshoro dated: - 	 -(?) /02/2017. 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

Sealed Tenders for the following works on SPPR Standard Bidding documents are invited from the Bidders 

meeting the eligibility criteria of Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Rules 2010. 

S. 
NO NAME OF WORK TIME  ESTIMATED 

COST (IN 
MILLIONS) 

- EARNEw 
MONEY 

TENDER 
FEE ALLOWED 

District Annual Development Programme 2016.2017 

1 Providing laying Jointing and Testing 6" dia, 4"dia and 3' dia Distribution System 
for Water Supply Scheme Ramzan Rajar Taluka Kotri District Jamshoro 2.961 As Per  Bid Cost 2,000/- 02 Years 

2 
Providing Laying Jointing and Testing 6" dia, 4'dia and 3' dia Distribution System 
for Water Supply Scheme Bhirya Village Taluka Kotri District Jamshoro. 

9.7cn  
' '1  

As per 
Bid Cost 3,000/- 02 Years 

3 
Providing Laying Jointing and Testing 3" and 4" dia P.E. Pipe Distribution 
System at Malik Town Taluka Kotri District Jamshoro 1.978 As Per  Bid Cost 2,000/- 02 Years 

4 
Providing Laying Jointing and Testing 3' dia, 4' dia Distribution System i/c 
Construction of Surface drains Type 'A' & Type "13* for Ghareebabad Colony 
Taluka Kotri District Jamshoro 

2.445 
As  

Bid Cost 2,000/- 02 Years 

5 
Providing Laying Jointing and Testing 3' dia & 4' dia Distribution System at 
Khohara Muhalla, Abbas Bhalari, Mansoor Junejo Daryabad Colony Muhalla 
Kotri Taluka Kotri District Jamshoro. 

1.461 
As per 

Bid Cost 2,000/- 02 Years 

6 
Providing, Laying Jointing and Testing P.E. Pipe 6' dia Rising Main for Gosia 
Colony Taluka Kotri, District Jamshoro. 1.862 As Per  Bid Cost 2,000/- 02 Years 

7 
Water Supply Scheme Village Allah Rakhio Khoso Adjoining Yousif Khoso 
Phase-II Taluka Kotri District Jamshoro 8.525 As Per  Bid Cost 3,000/- 02 Years 

8 Consisting of Resistivity Survey Reports of Different Villages in District Jamshoro 1.975 Bid C:leosrt 2,000/- 01 Years 

9 
Water Supply Scheme at Village Ruk Khoso and Ali Nawaz Fani Khoso, Taluka 
Manjhand, District Jamshoro. 3.000 

As per 
Bid Cost 2,000/- 02 Years 

10 
Water Supply Scheme at Village Essab Balelani Khoso, Taluka Manjhand 
District Jamshoro. 4.174 As Per  Bid Cost 2,000/- 02 Years 

11 
Water Supply Scheme at Village Bahawal Balelani, Taluka Manjhand District 
Jamshoro. Bid Cost  3.942 As Per  2,000/- 02 Years 

12 Water Supply Scheme Bahadur Brohi at Village Qubi, Taluka Manjhand District 
Jamshoro. Bid Cost  1.986 

As per 
2,000/- 02 Years 

13 Water Supply Scheme Naval Village Taluka Manjhand District Jamshoro. 2.200 
As per 

Bid Cost'  2000/- 02 Years 

14 Installation of 38 Nos: Hand Pumps for District Jamshoro 9.040 BAidsLesrt  3,000/- 02 Years 

15 Water Supply Scheme Phase-II at village Sanghar Khoso, Taluka Manjhand, 
District Jamshoro. 2.000 As Per  Bid Cost 2,000/- 02 Years 

16 
Providing Laying Jointing and Testing for PVC Pipe and Construction of Plate 
Form for Solar System at Water Supply Scheme New Sonahari, Taluka 
Manjhand, District Jamshoro 

1.351 
As  

Bid Cost 2,000/- 02 Years 

17 
Providing Laying Jointing and Testing 6' dia, 4' dia and 3' dia PVC Pipe for 
Distribution System for Rural Water Supply Scheme Thana Ahmed Taluka 
Thana Bula Khan District Jamshoro 

2.996 
As per 

Bid Cost 2,000/- 02 Years 

18 Rehabilitation of Water Supply Scheme Pipe Line 6° dia from K.B Feeder to 
Gosia Colony Kotri Taluka Kotri District Jamshoro 1.478 As Per  Bid Cost 2,000/- 02 Years 

Community Development Programme for Sustainable Development Goals (SDG's) 2016-2017 

14.502 
Rehabilitation 	of 	Water 	Supply 	Scheme 	Amri, 	Taluka 	Manjhand 	District 
Jamshoro 

As per 
Bid Cost 3,000/- 

02 
Months 

2 Rehabilitation of Water Supply Pipe Line at Mallah Muhalla, Laki Shah Saddar 
Taluka Manjhand District Jamshoro 2 441 ., 

As per 
Bid Cost 3 000/- 

02 
Months 

3 Rehabilitation of Water Supply Scheme at Village Abdullah Khan Shoro, Taluka 
Kotri District Jamshoro 4.000 As Pr  Bid Cost 3,000/- 

02 
Months 

4 Construction of Water Storage Tank and Water Supply Line at Village Abdul 
Ghafoor Shoro Taluka Kotri District Jamshoro 1.500 As Per  Bid Cost 2,000/- 

02 
Months 



5 

Construction of L.S.R 5000 Gallons i/c Providing Laying Jointing & Testing PVC 
Pipe 3" dia from PVC Existing Water Supply Scheme to Village Mithyani near 
Manzoorabad 	Graveyard 	and 	Mir Khan 	Solangi 	Taluka 	Manjhand 	District 
Jamshoro 

3.253 
As per 

Bid Cost 3,000/- 
02 

Months 

,6 
Providing Laying Jointing and Testing PVC Pipe 3" dia and Raising the Wall of 
Storage Tank for Water Supply Scheme at Khosa Village Taluka Manjhand 
District Jamshoro 

2.860 
As per 

Bid Cost 3,000/ - 
02 

Months 

7 Water Supply Scheme Khanote (Extension) Taluka Manjhand District Jamshoro 9.500 B 
As  
id Cost Cost 3,0001- 

02 
Months 

8 
Providing Laying Jointing and Testing G.I Pipe for Distribution System 4" dia, 3" 
dia for Manzoorabad and PVC Pipe 3" dia including L.S.R Syed Muhalla at 
Manzoorabad Taluka Manjhand District Jamshoro 

6.800 
per 

BidsCost 3,000/- 
02 

Months 

9 Water Supply Scheme Village Akro Taluka Kotri District Jamshoro 3.100 
As per 

Bid Cost 3,000/- 
02 

Months 

10 
Rehabilitation of Water Supply Scheme Wada Chhachhar Taluka Manjhand 
District Jamshoro 6.105 

As per 
Bid Cost 3,000/- 

02 
Months 

1 Construction of Drainage / Pavers & Water Supply at Sadhoo Paro Taluka Kotri 
District Jamshoro . 2 100 

As per 
Bid Cost 3,000/- 

02 
Months 

The Blank Tender forms can be obtained from office of the undersigned on any working day during office 
hours upto 20/03/2017  on payment of tender fee, specified against each work. 

The Tender will be received back on 21/03/2017  upto 01.00 P.M  and opened on the same day at 
2.00 P.M.  in presence of the contractors or their authorized agents before Procurement Committee in this office. If 
the undersigned is out of Head Quarter, the tender will be opened on next working day. 

Received Date & Time 2nd  Attempt 

In case of un-responded tenders or any other fact the next date of issue will be upto 07/04/2017 & 
will be received back on 08/04/2017  at 1.00 PM  and opened at 2.00 PM," on the same day. In case of Public 
Holiday, the bids shall be submitted and opened as per schedule on the next working day" or intimated Local 
Corrigendum on the Notice Board, respectively at same time with similar conditions. Earnest Money shall be in favour 
of Executive Engineer, PHE Division Jamshoro. The documents will be required as per SPPRA Rules; otherwise the 
tender will not be entertained without 2% of Bid Cost. The contractors are not allowed to with draw their earnest 
money till the period as specified in agreement is exhausted, The programme for un-responded works will be as 
under. 

The Bidders who will provide following documents / information are eligible to participate as 
per SPPRA Rules 2010. 

i. Valid Registration Certificate of Pakistan Engineering Council, for the tender amount and relevant 
nature of work with Category CE-09 & CE-10 for the 2017. 

ii. Full Name, permanent Address, Telephonic and Fax Number, E-Mail & the Organizational structure. 

iii. Bio-Data of Technical Staff Employed and to be made available for work on above works.  

iv. Details of work executed during the last Five Years including copy of certificate for satisfactory 
completion of works by client. 

v. Documents proof and ownership of available Machinery and T&P. 

vi. List, Scope and approximate cost of works in hand. 

vii. Required Bank statement, which shows the 40% cost of mentioned work should be available in the 
account 

viii. Financial stability certificate issued by a scheduled Bank 3 year's turnout. 

ix. Affidavit that the Bidder has not been black listed by any Government / Semi Government / 
Autonomous Body. 

x. NTN Certificate from FBR including CNIC. 

xi. SRB Certificate from Sindh Revenue Board. 
xii. Diesel Engine / Generator Set / Pumping Machinery works, Certificate required from Electric Inspector 

License. 

xiii. Method of procurement, Single stage envelope. 

xiv. Experience Certificate of similar nature of work completed during last 3 years. 



xv. The above criteria are not applicable for the works upto the Estimated Cost 4.000 Million. 

xvi. That the Tender Documents shall be issued to the Bidders, who fulfill the criteria mentioned in 
the NIT. 

Conditional or Telegraphic Tenders will not be entertained. 

"The Procuring Agency may reject all or any bids subjected to the relevant provisions of 
SPPRA Rules 2010" 

The work order of the successful contract will be issued on receipt of funds from the 
Government. 

Address: - 	 (SHAFIQUE HUSSAIN MEMON) 
Behind Zubaida Girls College 	 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
Hyderabad 	 PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG DIVISION 

IAMSHORO  
Copy forwarded with compliments to: - 

1. The Chief Engineer, Public Health Engineering Department, Government of Sindh Hyderabad. 
2. The Superintending Engineer, Public Health Engineering Circle, Hyderabad 
3. The Superintending Engineer, Works & Services Jamshoro 
4. The Director (C.B) Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Planning & Development 

Department, Government of Sindh Karachi. 
5. Director Information, Information Department, Government of Sindh, 96-Sindh Secretariat 

Shahra-e-lraq Karachi for advertisement in only three leading daily News Papers (Urdu, Sindhi 
& English) (one insertion only) (seven copies) 

6. Executive Engineers (all) under Superintending Engineer, Public Health Engineering Circle, 
Hyderabad for information. 

7. The Assistant Engineer, Public Health Engineering Sub-Division Jamshoro/Sehwan for 
information. 

8. Copy to Notice board. 

(SHAFIQUE HUSSAIN MEMON) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PI,JBLIC HEALTH ENGG DIVISION 
IAMSHORO  

• 'V 



) 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
WORKS a SERVICES DEPARTMENT 

Karachi dated the 5th October, 2016. 

NOTIFICATION  

No.E&A(W&S)3-9/91/2013 : In partial modification of this Department's Notification of even number 

dated 05-08-2014 and with the approval of Competent Authority, Procurement Committee, in terms of 

Rule-7 of Sindh Public Procurement Rules-2010 (Amended 2013), is hereby constituted for 

procurement of "Goods / Works'.  in the Office of Executive Engineer, Highways/Buildings Division 

JAMSHORO  excluding, procurement involving foreign exchange, with the following composition:- 

YSuperintending Engineer (W&S), Jamshoro [ 	Chairman 

Member 2.  Executive Engineer (Highways/Buildings), Jamshoro 

3.  Executive Engineer, Public Health Engineering Division, Jamshoro Member 

2. 	The Functions & Responsibilities of the Committee will be same as specified in Rule-7 

& 8 of Sindh Public Procurement Rules-2010. 

SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH 

No.E&A(W&S)3-9/2013 

A copy is forwarded for information to:- 

Karachi, dated the 5th October, 2016. 

1. The Accountant General, Sindh, Karachi. 
2. The Managing Director, SPPRA, Karachi. 
3The Chief Engineer (Buildings), Hyderabad. 

'-4. The Chairman / Members of the Committee. 
5. The Deputy Director (Monitoring), PM&E Cell, W&SD. 
6. P.S to Minister, Works & Services Sindh. 
7. P.S to Secretary, W&S Deputment. 
8. Notification file. 

SECTION 0EtdE (GENERAL) 
FOR SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH 



s. i'NAME I F PHE 
NO.1 	D11/1 ION 

, 01. 	Hyde abad-1 

02. 	Hyd rabad-11 

: SECY' CF 1E) 

 

FAX NO. 
01 Feb. 2017 04:22 P 031 

  

    

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING AND 

RURAL;DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

Karachi dated the 27th  January, 2017. 

NOTIFICATION  
NO. SO(T)(PHE/ PPRA-Rules/201:3/(Pt-II):: In exercise of powers conferred by 
rule-7 & 8 of 	P Rules, 2010, the division wise procurement committees in 
Public Health =ngineering Department are hereby re-constituted as under:- 

PROCUREMENT COMM1TTEEE• I CHA1RMANTI 
MEMBER 1  

1 

Executive Engineer, Public Health Chairman 
Engineering Division No.i, 
Hyderabad-1 

Executive Encineor, Education 	Member 
Works Division, Hyderabad 

. • . 
Section Officer(Admn.) PHE, 	Member 
Public Health Engineering & Rural 
Development Department 

Executive Engineer, Public Health j Chairman 
Engineering Division No.11, 
Hyderabad 

Executive Engineer, Ed• ucation 	Member 
Works Division, Hyderabad 	 • 

Section Officer(Admn.) PHE, 	Member 
Public Health Engineering & Rural 
Development Department 

7:47- 
 

mshoro 	7-Executive Engineer, Public Hea:th Chairman 
Engineering Division, Jarnshoro 

Executive Engineer, Education 	Member 
Works Division, Jamshoro 

Section Officer(Admn.), PHE,. 
Public Health Engineering & 
Rrural r.")evc.-tioment DeParin-sent 

. 	. 

Member 



Executive Engineer, Public Health 
Engineering Division, Tando 
Mohammad Khan 

Executive Engineer, Education 
Works Division ,Tando 
Mohammad Khan 

Section Officer(Admn.) PHE, 
Public Health Engineering & Rural 
Development Department 

104, I Tando 
Mohamm 
Khan 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

Executive Engineer, Public Health 
Engineering Division, Matiari 

Divisional Accounts Officer, Hala 
Division, Irrigation Department, 
Hyderabad 

Section Officer(Admn.) PHE, 
Public Health Engineering & Rural 
Development Department 

05. Matiari Chairman 

Member 

Member 

Karac lel 

07. Tara hi-II 

Executive Engineer, Public Health 
Engineering Division, Karachi-I 

Executive Engineer, Local Govt. 
Department, Karachi 

Section Officer(Admn.) PHE, 
Public Health Engineering & Rural 
Development Department 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

Executive Engineer, Public Health I-Chiirman 	
-J 

Engineering Division, Karachi-II 

Executive Engineer, Local Govt. 	Member 
Department, Karachi 

Section Officer(Admn.) PHE, 
Public Health Engineering & Rural 
Development Department 

Member 

 

Z1 : SECY' CPHE). 
FAX NO. : 

01 Feb. 2017 04:23 P 002 



Chairman 

Member 

Member 

FRO('i :SECYJCPHE) 

r- 

24. 

FAX NO. : 	
01 Feb. 2017 04:27 P 007 

Executive Engineer Public Health 
Engineering Division, Shikarpur 

Executive Engineer, Machinary & 
Maintenance Division, Khairpur @ 
Shikarpur 

Section Officer (Tech.) PHE, 
Public Health Engineering & Rural 
Development Department 

Shikarpu 

e @ Executive Engineer, Public Health —r-Chairman 
Engineering Division Kashmore @ 
Kandhkot 

Executive Engineer, Roads, 
Kashmore @ Kandhkot 

Section Officer (Tech.) PHE, 
Public Health Engineering & Rural 
Development Department 

Executive Engineer, Public Health 
Engineering Division Thatta 

Executive Engineer, Highway 
Division, Thatta/Sujawal 

Section Officer(Admn.)PHE, 
Public Health Engineering & Rural 
Development Department 

Member 

Member 

Chairman 
• - 

Member 

Member 

Executive Engineer, Highway 	Member 
Division, Thatta 

Section Officer(Admn.)PHE, 	I Member 
Public Health Engineering & Rural 
Development Department 

Executive Engineer, PublicHealth -lawman -- 
Engineering Division Sujawal 

• 

25. Kashmo 
Kandhk 

26. Thatta 

27.I--Suja a 



y Az: f 	 114, i_Sa  
11-. 4?-7  C-e'-e-e 	V>rcZc>— G 4 tali  

• 

VA 7 

HAMMAD BUX J RWAR) 
CTION OFFICER (TECH.) 

ne- Ce/Sdcr--,7 - c-• ,,F,;,0  

-)//51( /frc& ere 3/2/2°/7  

/ 
• 

:SECT' cam) 
FAX NO. : 

01 Feb. 2017 04:23 P 003 

         

28. Badin 	 Executive Engineer, Public Health 
Engineering Division Badin 

Executive Engineer, Highway 
Division, Badin 

Chairman 

Member 

Member 

 

 

 

 

  

Section Officer(Admn.)PHE, 
Public Health Engineering & Rural 
Develo•ment Department  

 

      

      

         

Terms of reference of the Committees:- 

1. Preparing bidding documents 

2. Carrying out technical as well as financial evaluation of the 
bids 

3. Preparing evaluation report as provided in Rule- 45 
4. Making recommendations for the award of contract to the 

competent authority and 

5. Perform any other 'function ancillary and incidental to the 
above 

The Procurement Committees constituted Vide this department Notification 
No. SO(T)IPH ISPPRA-Ruies/2013(pt-II) 	dated 16-05-2013 dated 05-05-201, „dated 
September, 201 & letter No. SO(T)/PHE/SPPRA-Rulos/2013 dated 19-12-2016 are hereby 
repealed. 

TAMEEZUDDIN KHERO 
SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

NO. SO(T)IP E-/SPPRA-Rules/2013/(Pt-II):- Karachi dated the 27Ih  January, 2017. 

CC to:- 

1. The 
2. The 
3. The 
4. The 
5. The 
6. The 
7. The 
8. The 
9. The 

06:  

ai „Ai?, 

ecretary, Works & Services Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi. 
ecretary, Local Government Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi. 
ecretary, Irrigation Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi. 

Secretary, School Education Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi 
hief Engineers, Public Health Engineering Deptt. Hyderabad/SUkkur, 
anaging Director, Procurement Regulatory Authority, Sindh, Karachi. 
S to Minister, Public Health Engineering & Rural Dev. Deptt. Sindh,Karachi. 

PS to Secretary, Public Health Engineering & Rural Dev. Deptt.Sindh,Karachi. 
Members concerned. 

(mill t: c-v..rc 
„princ 

Y/14'  • 4n,11  
- ,c'Af GI NEL 

":1) Eagg: t;ep, 



I. 

• 

•• 
!..us 

I: • 1•Ao•u4„1:1— 
: 	• • . 

kJ • 0-4-Z•OZ 

-Is 0130t,  
••; Sulust NN JW4M 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER, 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG! DEPARTMENT 

GOVERNMENT OUINDH, 
NO: GM/PHED/433 C, 	/2015. 

Hyderabad dated 	() 	/ 	/2015. 
Ph: 022-9210410. 
Fax: 022-9210411. 
ce.plicd.hyd@gmail.com  

OFFICE ORDER: 

In• Exercise of. the power confirmed under Rule 3 lof the Sindh 
public procurement Rules 2010, the following committee .is hereby constituted 
to redress grievances / complaints that may arise during proCuring proceedings 
in PEDIVi-s-ion—Ja-M—ShOro. 

Syed Zahid Hussain Shah 
Superintending Engineer, PHE 

Circle Hyderabad 
Chairman 

Mr. Nazeer Ahmed Khokhar 
Divisional Accounts Officer 

PHE Division Jamshoro. 
• Member 

Ghulam Murtaza Sahito 
Retired Civil Engineer PHED Member 

The Committee shall act in accordance with the rule 31 of Sindh 
public procurement rules 2010 (amended 2013). 

— 0'61 I 
t•-pooAt-r gara,ap-jo 

icarraaJ3 

:-/-eelYCJZ 

• gr:: 1•f 1,tte'd 
n LIS 

H4-4-3tH30 iu.A.4140 

C.C. to the:- 

(NAFEES AHMED SHAIKH) 
CHIEF ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DEPAR ENT 
GOVT: OF SINDH)C)(I)ERA • • 

1.1S 0130 

:bs Jac! scii L.E 
! ta!sap p•molddi: 	 V 

74!..q v UurSicidns 
• 

.v.J 
ry 

•u Put: 	rituass+ 
IlurNuur .cu uor 

.at( JO tint trayne.• 

Manager (Assessment-1V) Sindh Public Procurement 
Regulatory Authority Govt: of Sinclh Karachi for information. 

Suprintending Engineer, PHE Circle Hyderabad for 
information with reference to his letter No: GM/ 2159 
dated 20-10-2015. 

Exe.:utive Engineer Public Health Engineering Division 
Jamshoro for information. 

Mr. Ghulam Murtaza Sahito Retired Civil Engineer PHE 
Departymt for information. 

t .; U'O'r 
• t) JalSt1,t luatu2 	

\de" 

. 

4\)1  c 

O 

 

 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

